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145 TAUNTON AVENUE
EAST PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02914-4505

CAROUSEL PARK COMMISSION

MEETING NOTICE

The following is the meeting scheduled
For the month of May

CAROUSEL PARK COMMISSION

May 25, 2010
6:00 pm
Breed Hall, Senior Center

610 Waterman Avenue
East Providence, RI 02914

IF ANY PERSONNEL ITEMS ARE TO BE
DISCUSSED THAT PORTION OF THE MEETING
WILL BE CLOSED.

Individuals requesting Interpreter Services for the Hearing
Impaired must call 435-7500 forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the meeting date.

Members of the Commission please contact the Carousel Park Commission Office, if you are unable to attend
the meeting (401) 435-7518.

TEL (401) 435-7518 FAX (401) 438-1719
TDD (401) 431-1633



CITY HALL
145 TAUNTON AVENUE
EAST PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02914-4505

CAROUSEL PARK COMMISSION

AGENDA
CAROUSEL COMMISSION
May 25, 2010 6:00 pm
Breed Hall, Senior Center
610 Waterman Avenue
East Providence, RI 02914

Roll Call

Reading

and Approval of Minutes

Correspondence

Reports

Treasurer
Manager
Continued update on Carousel Maintenance

Old Business

1.

2
3
4
5
6.
7
8
9
1

Blount 2010

. Car Show 2010

. Heritage Day’s Advertising

. Gear Replacement

. Gift Stand

Memorial Day Weekend 2010

. Movies in the Park

. The Milton S. Heller Charitable Fund
. Pavilion

0. Miscellaneous

New Business

1.

2

Crescent Park Carousel Preservation Association
. Miscellaneous

TEL (401) 435-7518 FAX (401) 438-1719

TDD (401) 431-1633




